

Chance Rides, Inc. 4219 Irving Wichita, KS 67209



Vekoma Rides Manufacturing, B.V. Schaapweg 18 6063 BA Vlodrop The Netherlands

## PRESS RELEASE

October 17, 2012 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Contact:

Lisa Hargrove Marketing Manager Phone: (316) 945-6555, ext. 2292 E-mail: lisa.hargrove@chancerides.com

## Contact:

Charlotte van Etten, Marketing & Sales Phone: +31-(0)475-409222 (ext. 297) E-mail: <a href="mailto:charlotte.van.etten@vekoma.com">charlotte.van.etten@vekoma.com</a>

## Chance Rides & Vekoma Rides Decide to Discontinue North America Cooperation.

Since 2006 Chance and Vekoma have worked together in North America and successfully delivered three Vekoma family coasters under license in the U.S. market. Another Suspended Family Coaster is currently under construction for Fun Spot Action Park in Orlando, FL that will open spring 2013. All of these joint U.S. projects were successfully delivered for the clients.

Despite the good cooperation during the past years, effective October 2012, Chance and Vekoma have decided to separately approach the US-market. Our companies have valued the relationship and will work together to ensure a smooth transition on the existing projects. Chance Rides will continue to provide spare parts and technical service for all the rides built under the license agreement.

Both companies are very positive about the future and look forward to meeting you at the upcoming IAAPA Attractions Expo in Orlando, FL.

Chance Rides, Inc.. For more information about Chance Rides products, visit chancerides.com. For more information about Vekoma Rides Manufacturing, visit www.vekoma.com